

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3638 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3638 of 2024**

=====

BIPINCHANDRA M. PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

**PALMSPRING REALTIES LLP THROUGH PARTNER RAJAN
VIMALBHAI SHAH**

=====

Appearance:

MR RAKESH G RAJ(10527) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 16/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Tejas Satta for the appellants prays for adjournment to move appropriate application for impleading original defendant no.2 as party respondent. The report submitted by the Registry is accepted. At his request, stand over to 20.01.2025. Interim arrangement recorded vide order dated 2.1.2025 is continued till the next date of hearing.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH