

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3638 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3638 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BREACH OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3638 of 2024

=====

BIPINCHANDRA M. PARMAR & ORS.

Versus

**PALMSPRING REALTIES LLP THROUGH AUTHORISED PARTNER
SUKETUBHAI SUMTILAL SHAH & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR RAKESH G RAJ(10527) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 01/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)